

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 41999/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in STA No. 1/2002 03-03-2023 in STA No. 2/2002 03-03-2023 in STA No. 4/2002 03-03-2023 in STA No. 7/2002 03-03-2023 in STA No. 5/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

K. RAJAGOPALAN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE IDOL OF SRIRANGANATHASWAMY & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5732/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5728/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Arun Sri Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Raguvaran Gopalan, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ks Mahadevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned order passed by the High Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)